
Project Sustainability Commission 
 

Proposed Membership 
 

 

# Organization/Role Individual Contact 
1 Senator #1 (D) Lou DiPalma Louis_DiPalma@yahoo.com 
2 Consumer Advocate #1 Kelly Donovan 

(supported by Deb 
Kney) 

 

3 Consumer Advocate #2 Julia Slavin  
(supported by Deb 

Kney) 

 

 Advocates in Action Deb Kney DebKney@advocatesinaction.org 
4 EOHHS Secretary Eric Beane Eric.Beane@ohhs.ri.gov 
5 EOHHS Medicaid Director Patrick Tigue Patrick.Tigue@ohhs.ri.gov 
6 BHDDH Director Rebecca Boss Rebecca.Boss@bhddh.ri.gov 
7 BHDDH-DDD Director Kerri Zanchi Kerri.Zanchi@bhddh.ri.gov 
8 BHDDH-DDD Associate 

Director 
Heather Mincey Heather.Mincey@bhddh.ri.gov 

 
9 BHDDH-DDD Finance 

Director 
Evelyn Shapiro Evelyn.Shapiro@bhddh.ri.gov 

 
10 Consent Decree Coordinator Tina Spears Tina.Spears@ohhs.ri.gov 
11 Executive Director of the 

Community Provider Network 
of Rhode Island (CPNRI) 

Donna Martin DMartin@cpnri.org 

12 President of Providers Council 
of RI 

Peter Quattromani PQuattromani@ucpri.org 

13 Executive Director of the 
Rhode Island Disability Law 

Center 

Raymond Bandusky RBandusky@ridlc.org 

14 Director of the Paul V. 
Sherlock Center on Disabilities 

Anthony Antosh AAntosh@ric.edu 

15 Director of the Rhode Island 
Developmental Disability 

Council 

Kevin Nerney KevinNerney@riddc.org 

16 Chairperson of Rhode Island 
Families Organized for 

Reform Change and 
Empowerment (RI FORCE) 

Chris Semonelli ChrisSemo@aol.com 

17 Provider representatives with 
relevant systems or fiscal 

expertise 

Andrew McQuaide 
(Perspectives 
Corporation) 

AMcQuaide@perspectivescorporation.
com 

18 Provider representatives with 
relevant systems or fiscal 

expertise 

Regina Hayes 
(SpurwinkRI) 

RHayes57@hotmail.com 

19 Provider representatives with 
relevant systems or fiscal 

expertise 

Gloria Quinn 
(WestBay) 

GMQuinn@westbayri.org 


